FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

RECOF **TRA**

08-01-2000



Docket No.:

586-004

ab	settii	ngs 🕶		→	~	
_			_		-	

	U 14 1988U Sriginal documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Fleet Bank, N.A.	Name: Structural Graphics, Inc.				
	Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 80 Plains Road				
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Essex State: CT ZIP: 06426				
☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other Connecticut Bank					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association				
7-10-2000	☐ General Partnership				
5. Nature of conveyance.	☐ Limited Partnership				
Assignment	☑ Corporation-State <u>Connecticut</u>				
☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☑ Other Release	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
Execution Date: June 22, 2000	designation is				
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
/ Indomant/ ipproduction (c)	1,209,977				
	☐ Yes ⊠ No				
Additional numbers					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Melvin I. Stoltz, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00				
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed				
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 51 Cherry Street	8. Deposit account number:				
	19-4512				
City: Milford State: CT ZIP: 06460	17-4314				
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
07/31/2000 DNGUYEN 00000302 1209977	40E				
VI 1 (5,70)					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	July 5, 2000				
Melvin I. Stoltz	Signature Date				
Name of Person Signing	g cover sheet, attachments, and				
Lotal number of bades including	g outer an early management and				

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002112 FRAME: 0058

RELEASE

Fleet Bank, N.A., as successor in interest to The Connecticut National Bank, hereby releases and discharges a security interest in Trademark No. 1,209,977 from Structural Graphics, Inc., as Assignor, to The Connecticut National Bank, as Assignee, recorded August 21, 1991 in Reel 0811 at Frame 0078 with the Patent and Trademark Office of the U.S. Department of Commerce.

In Witness Whereof, Fleet Bank, N.A. has executed this Release on the day of June, 2000.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

Fleet Bank, N.A.

Stephen P. Keenan

Duly Authorized

State of Connecticut:

: SS.

RECORDED: 07/10/2000

County of HARHOND:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 300 day of June, 2000 by Stephen V. Keenan, 52. Vice President of Fleet Bank, N.A., a national banking corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public

Emmissioner of Superior Swark

LEIGH M. TREMBLAY NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 30, 2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002112 FRAME: 0059